

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
6/18/2018 1:33 PM

No. 51448-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION II

State of Washington,

Respondent,

v.

David Brown,

Appellant

OPENING BRIEF OF DAVID BROWN

Appeal from Clark County Superior Court, 17-1-02475-9

Harry Williams IV, WSBA #41020
Law Office of Harry Williams
707 East Harrison
Seattle, Washington 98102
harry@harrywilliamslaw.com
206.451.7195

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities iii

Assignments of Error 1

Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error 1

Introduction 2

Statement of the Case 3

Argument 5

 A. Brown was eligible for a DOSA and counsel was ineffective
 for failing to ask for a DOSA..... 5

 B. No costs of appeal should be assessed against Brown..... 10

Conclusion..... 10

Certificate of Service..... 11

Table of Authorities

Table of Cases

<i>State v. Berg</i> , 147 Wn. App. 923, 198 P.3d 529 (2008)	7
<i>State v. Grayson</i> , 154 Wn.2d at 343 (2005)	8-9
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	6
<i>State v. Mohamed</i> , 187 Wn. App. 630, 350 P.3d 671 (2015) ...	5-6, 9
<i>State v. Waldenberg</i> , 174 Wn. App. 163, 301 P.3d 41 (2013)...	8
<i>State v. Yancey</i> , 35216-1-III, 2018 WL 2348475 (Wn. App. May 24, 2018).....	6

Statutes

RCW 69.50.401.....	3
RCW 69.50.435.....	3
RCW 9.94A.533	3
RCW 9.94A.660.....	4, 5, 8

Other Authority

ABA Criminal Justice Standards, 4-8.1.....	8
RAP 14.2.....	10
RAP 15.2	10
Tegland, et al., 13B Wash. Prac., Criminal Law § 3709 (2017-2018 ed.)	9
